2
E
762 www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
2E Ex-CELL Stainless Steel and
Painted Steel Enclosures
High performance, high reliability
enclosures for global applications
Cl. I, Div. 2, Groups A,B,C,D†

Catalog numbers below are for stainless steel enclosures with 1 gland plate. Ex-CELL Enclosures are available in a variety of materials and
configurations. To customize, utilize the following ordering boxes.
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
Enclosure
Type
Material Size
No. Gland
Plates
Options
XLV S1 090605 1 -
ENCLOSURE TYPE:
XLV Standard Ex-CELL Enclosure; North American version with vertical lugs
XLH Standard Ex-CELL Enclosure; European version with horizontal lugs
XXL Large Ex-CELL Enclosure
XLE Ex-CELL Eagle Enclosure with sloping top
XLF Ex-CELL Flush Mount Enclosure
MATERIAL:
S1 316L Stainless Steel Grade
S2 304 Stainless Steel Grade*
PS RAL 7032 Painted Steel*
NUMBER OF GLAND PLATES:
0 No gland plates
1 Bottom gland plate only (STANDARD)
2 Top and bottom gland plates
3 Bottom and side gland plates
4 Top, bottom, and side gland plates
OPTIONS† (add suffix after No. of Gland Plates):
XLNPAHASP Padlockable hasp (field-installable)
B Cover fixed with hinges and bolts instead of 1⁄4 turn fasteners
Consult
Factory
Rain / Deluge Canopy
ID Tag - Label and Bracket
Continuous Hinge
Enclosure painted with RAL color chip specs
See Accessories
Page
Locking Cover Hardware Drawing Pockets
Ground Stud Kits Window Kit
Stand-off Pillars
XLV Enclosures with Vertical Mounting Feet
9 x 6 x 5 XLVS10906051 10.24 3.50 XLHZTMP2315
10 x 8 x 4 XLVS11008041 11.41 5.50 XLHZTMP2620
10 x 8 x 6 XLVS11008061 11.41 5.50 XLHZTMP2620
10 x 10 x 6 XLVS11010061 11.41 7.67 XLHZTMP2626
12 x 10 x 5 XLVS11210051 13.23 7.67 XLHZTMP3026
12 x 8 x 6 XLVS11208061 13.23 5.50 XLHZTMP3020
12 x 10 x 6 XLVS11210061 13.23 7.67 XLHZTMP3026
12 x 12 x 6 XLVS11212061 13.23 9.49 XLHZTMP3030
12 x 12 x 8 XLVS11212081 13.23 9.49 XLHZTMP3030
12 x 12 x 10 XLVS11212101 13.23 9.49 XLHZTMP3030
16 x 12 x 6 XLVS11612061 17.25 9.49 XLHZTMP4030
16 x 12 x 8 XLVS11612081 17.25 9.49 XLHZTMP4030
16 x 12 x 10 XLVS11612101 17.25 9.49 XLHZTMP4030
16 x 14 x 8 XLVS11614081 17.25 9.49 XLHZTMP4035
16 x 16 x 6 XLVS11616061 17.25 10.00 XLHZTMP4040
16 x 16 x 8 XLVS11616081 17.25 10.00 XLHZTMP4040
16 x 16 x 10 XLVS11616101 17.25 10.00 XLHZTMP4040
16 x 16 x 12 XLVS11616121 17.25 10.00 XLHZTMP4040
16 x 20 x 6 XLVS11620061 17.25 14.00 XLHZTMP4050
16 x 20 x 8 XLVS11620081 17.25 14.00 XLHZTMP4050
16 x 20 x 10 XLVS11620101 17.25 14.00 XLHZTMP4050
16 x 20 x 12 XLVS11620121 17.25 14.00 XLHZTMP4050
20 x 16 x 6 XLVS12016061 21.26 10.00 XLHZTMP5040
20 x 16 x 8 XLVS12016081 21.26 10.00 XLHZTMP5040
20 x 16 x 10 XLVS12016101 21.26 10.00 XLHZTMP5040
20 x 16 x 12 XLVS12016121 21.26 10.00 XLHZTMP5040
20 x 20 x 6 XLVS12020061 21.26 14.00 XLHZTMP5050
20 x 20 x 8 XLVS12020081 21.26 14.00 XLHZTMP5050
20 x 20 x 10 XLVS12020101 21.26 14.00 XLHZTMP5050
20 x 20 x 12 XLVS12020121 21.26 14.00 XLHZTMP5050
20 x 24 x 8 XLVS12024081 21.26 18.00 XLHZTMP5060
20 x 24 x 10 XLVS12024101 21.26 18.00 XLHZTMP5060
20 x 24 x 12 XLVS12024121 21.26 18.00 XLHZTMP5060
24 x 16 x 6 XLVS12416061 25.24 10.00 XLHZTMP6040
24 x 16 x 8 XLVS12416081 25.24 10.00 XLHZTMP6040
24 x 16 x 10 XLVS12416101 25.24 10.00 XLHZTMP6040
24 x 16 x 12 XLVS12416121 25.24 10.00 XLHZTMP6040
24 x 20 x 6 XLVS12420061 25.24 14.00 XLHZTMP6050
24 x 20 x 8 XLVS12420081 25.24 14.00 XLHZTMP6050
24 x 20 x 10 XLVS12420101 25.24 14.00 XLHZTMP6050
24 x 20 x 12 XLVS12420121 25.24 14.00 XLHZTMP6050
Ex-CELL Stainless Steel and
Painted Steel Enclosures

Horizontal (In.)
Zinc Coated Steel
Mounting Plate Catalog Number††
2
E
765www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
Enclosure Size (In.) §
(H x W x D)
Catalog Number
Fixing Center
Vertical (In.)
Fixing Center
Horizontal (In.)
Zinc Coated Steel
Mounting Plate Catalog Number††
32 x 32 x 16 XLVS13232161 33.11 27.56 XLHZTMP8080
36 x 24 x 8 XLVS13624081 37.25 18.00 XLHZTMP9060
36 x 24 x 10 XLVS13624101 37.25 18.00 XLHZTMP9060
36 x 24 x 12 XLVS13624121 37.25 18.00 XLHZTMP9060
36 x 24 x 16 XLVS13624161 37.25 18.00 XLHZTMP9060
36 x 30 x 8 XLVS13630081 37.25 24.00 XLHZTMP9076
36 x 30 x 10 XLVS13630101 37.25 24.00 XLHZTMP9076
36 x 30 x 12 XLVS13630121 37.25 24.00 XLHZTMP9076
36 x 30 x 16 XLVS13630161 37.25 24.00 XLHZTMP9076
36 x 36 x 8 XLVS13636081 37.25 30.00 XLHZTMP9090
36 x 36 x 10 XLVS13636101 37.25 30.00 XLHZTMP9090
36 x 36 x 12 XLVS13636121 37.25 30.00 XLHZTMP9090
36 x 36 x 16 XLVS13636161 37.25 30.00 XLHZTMP9090
40 x 24 x 8 XLVS14024081 40.95 18.00 XLHZTMP10060
40 x 24 x 10 XLVS14024101 40.95 18.00 XLHZTMP10060
40 x 24 x 12 XLVS14024121 40.95 18.00 XLHZTMP10060
40 x 24 x 16 XLVS14024161 40.95 18.00 XLHZTMP10060
40 x 32 x 8 XLVS14032081 40.95 27.56 XLHZTMP10080
40 x 32 x 10 XLVS14032101 40.95 27.56 XLHZTMP10080
40 x 32 x 12 XLVS14032121 40.95 27.56 XLHZTMP10080
40 x 32 x 16 XLVS14032161 40.95 27.56 XLHZTMP10080
40 x 40 x 8 XLVS14040081 40.95 35.43 XLHZTMP100100
40 x 40 x 10 XLVS14040101 40.95 35.43 XLHZTMP100100
40 x 40 x 12 XLVS14040121 40.95 35.43 XLHZTMP100100
40 x 40 x 16 XLVS14040161 40.95 35.43 XLHZTMP100100
48 x 24 x 10 XLVS14824101 48.81 18.00 XLHZTMP12060
48 x 24 x 12 XLVS14824121 48.81 18.00 XLHZTMP12060
48 x 24 x 16 XLVS14824161 48.81 18.00 XLHZTMP12060
48 x 32 x 10 XLVS14832101 48.81 27.55 XLHZTMP12080
48 x 32 x 12 XLVS14832121 48.81 27.55 XLHZTMP12080
48 x 32 x 16 XLVS14832161 48.81 27.56 XLHZTMP12080
48 x 36 x 10 XLVS14836101 48.81 30.00 XLHZTMP12090
48 x 36 x 12 XLVS14836121 48.81 30.00 XLHZTMP12090
48 x 36 x 16 XLVS14836161 48.81 30.00 XLHZTMP12090
48 x 40 x 12 XLVS14840121 48.81 35.43 XLHZTMP120100
48 x 40 x 16 XLVS14840161 48.81 35.43 XLHZTMP120100
48 x 48 x 12 XLVS14848121 48.81 43.30 XLHZTMP120120
48 x 48 x 16 XLVS14848161 48.81 43.30 XLHZTMP120120
60 x 36 x 12 XLVS16036121 61.57 30.00 XLHZTMP15290
60 x 36 x 16 XLVS16036161 61.57 30.00 XLHZTMP15290
63 x 48 x 16 XLVS16348161 63.82 43.30 XLHZTMP160120
Ex-CELL Stainless Steel and
Painted Steel Enclosures
High performance, high reliability
enclosures for global applications
Cl. I, Div. 2, Groups A,B,C,D†
cULus to UL50 / C22.2 No. 94-M91
ATEX and IECEx Certified
GOST-R and GOST-K Certified
Type 3S, 4, 4X
IP66
2E
32 x 32 x 8 XLVS13232081 33.11 27.56 XLHZTMP8080
32 x 32 x 10 XLVS13232101 33.11 27.56 XLHZTMP8080
32 x 32 x 12 XLVS13232121 33.11 27.55 XLHZTMP8080
*For a 304 stainless steel enclosure, change S1 to S2 in catalog number (i.e. XLVS10906051 becomes XLVS20906051).
For a RAL 7032 painted steel enclosure, change S1 to PS in catalog number (i.e. XLVS10906051 becomes XLVPS0906051).  Consult factory for other RAL colors
§ Enclosure sizes are H x W x D.  20 inch deep enclosures available - consult factory.
†See Options and Accessories pages for more information.
††Fits enclosures with both vertical or horizontal mounting feet.  For stainless steel or painted steel mounting plates, consult factory.
24 x 24 x 6 XLVS12424061 25.24 18.00 XLHZTMP6060
24 x 24 x 8 XLVS12424081 25.24 18.00 XLHZTMP6060
24 x 24 x 10 XLVS12424101 25.24 18.00 XLHZTMP6060
24 x 24 x 12 XLVS12424121 25.24 18.00 XLHZTMP6060
24 x 24 x 16 XLVS12424161 25.24 18.00 XLHZTMP6060
24 x 30 x 8 XLVS12430081 25.24 24.00 XLHZTMP6076
24 x 30 x 10 XLVS12430101 25.24 24.00 XLHZTMP6076
24 x 30 x 12 XLVS12430121 25.24 24.00 XLHZTMP6076
24 x 30 x 16 XLVS12430161 25.24 24.00 XLHZTMP6076
30 x 20 x 8 XLVS13020081 31.26 14.00 XLHZTMP7650
30 x 20 x 10 XLVS13020101 31.26 14.00 XLHZTMP7650
30 x 20 x 12 XLVS13020121 31.26 14.00 XLHZTMP7650
30 x 24 x 8 XLVS13024081 31.26 18.00 XLHZTMP7660
30 x 24 x 10 XLVS13024101 31.26 18.00 XLHZTMP7660
30 x 24 x 12 XLVS13024121 31.26 18.00 XLHZTMP7660
30 x 24 x 16 XLVS13024161 31.26 18.00 XLHZTMP7660
30 x 30 x 8 XLVS13030081 31.26 24.00 XLHZTMP7676
30 x 30 x 10 XLVS13030101 31.26 24.00 XLHZTMP7676
30 x 30 x 12 XLVS13030121 31.26 24.00 XLHZTMP7676
30 x 30 x 16 XLVS13030161 31.26 24.00 XLHZTMP7676
32 x 24 x 8 XLVS13224081 33.11 18.00 XLHZTMP8060
32 x 24 x 10 XLVS13224101 33.11 18.00 XLHZTMP8060
32 x 24 x 12 XLVS13224121 33.11 18.00 XLHZTMP8060
32 x 24 x 16 XLVS13224161 33.11 18.00 XLHZTMP8060
2
E
766 www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
2E
XLH Enclosures with Horizontal Mounting Feet
Enclosure Size (mm) §
(H x W x D)
Catalog
Number
Fixing Center
Vertical (mm)
Fixing Center
Horizontal (mm)
Zinc Coated Steel
Mounting Plate Catalog Number††
229 x 152 x 127 XLHS12315131 152 208 XLHZTMP2315
260 x 203 x 100 XLHS12620101 170 259 XLHZTMP2620
260 x 203 x 152 XLHS12620151 170 259 XLHZTMP2620
260 x 260 x 152 XLHS12626151 170 316 XLHZTMP2626
305 x 260 x 127 XLHS13026131 203 316 XLHZTMP3026
305 x 203 x 152 XLHS13020151 203 259 XLHZTMP3020
305 x 260 x 152 XLHS13026151 203 316 XLHZTMP3026
305 x 305 x 152 XLHS13030151 203 361 XLHZTMP3030
305 x 305 x 203 XLHS13030201 203 361 XLHZTMP3030
305 x 305 x 250 XLHS13030251 203 361 XLHZTMP3030
406 x 305 x 152 XLHS14030151 267 361 XLHZTMP4030
406 x 305 x 203 XLHS14030201 267 361 XLHZTMP4030
406 x 305 x 250 XLHS14030251 267 361 XLHZTMP4030
406 x 355 x 203 XLHS14035201 267 386 XLHZTMP4035
406 x 406 x 152 XLHS14040151 267 462 XLHZTMP4040
406 x 406 x 203 XLHS14040201 267 462 XLHZTMP4040
406 x 406 x 250 XLHS14040251 267 462 XLHZTMP4040
406 x 406 x 300 XLHS14040301 267 462 XLHZTMP4040
406 x 508 x 152 XLHS14050151 267 564 XLHZTMP4050
406 x 508 x 203 XLHS14050201 267 564 XLHZTMP4050
406 x 508 x 250 XLHS14050251 267 564 XLHZTMP4050
406 x 508 x 300 XLHS14050301 267 564 XLHZTMP4050
508 x 406 x 152 XLHS15040151 354 462 XLHZTMP5040
508 x 406 x 203 XLHS15040201 354 462 XLHZTMP5040
508 x 406 x 250 XLHS15040251 354 462 XLHZTMP5040
508 x 406 x 300 XLHS15040351 354 462 XLHZTMP5040
508 x 508 x 152 XLHS15050151 354 564 XLHZTMP5050
508 x 508 x 203 XLHS15050201 354 564 XLHZTMP5050
508 x 508 x 250 XLHS15050251 354 564 XLHZTMP5050
508 x 508 x 300 XLHS15050301 354 564 XLHZTMP5050
508 x 610 x 203 XLHS15060201 354 666 XLHZTMP5060
508 x 610 x 250 XLHS15060251 354 666 XLHZTMP5060
508 x 610 x 300 XLHS15060301 354 666 XLHZTMP5060
610 x 406 x 152 XLHS16040151 445 462 XLHZTMP6040
610 x 406 x 203 XLHS16040201 445 462 XLHZTMP6040
610 x 406 x 250 XLHS16040251 445 462 XLHZTMP6040
610 x 406 x 300 XLHS16040301 445 462 XLHZTMP6040
610 x 508 x 152 XLHS16050151 445 564 XLHZTMP6050
610 x 508 x 203 XLHS16050201 445 564 XLHZTMP6050
610 x 508 x 250 XLHS16050251 445 564 XLHZTMP6050
610 x 508 x 300 XLHS16050301 445 564 XLHZTMP6050
610 x 610 x 152 XLHS16060151 445 666 XLHZTMP6060
610 x 610 x 203 XLHS16060201 445 666 XLHZTMP6060
610 x 610 x 250 XLHS16060251 445 666 XLHZTMP6060
610 x 610 x 300 XLHS16060301 445 666 XLHZTMP6060
610 x 610 x 400 XLHS16060401 445 666 XLHZTMP6060
610 x 762 x 203 XLHS16076201 456 818 XLHZTMP6076
610 x 762 x 250 XLHS16076251 456 818 XLHZTMP6076
610 x 762 x 300 XLHS16076301 456 818 XLHZTMP6076
610 x 762 x 400 XLHS16176401 456 818 XLHZTMP6076
762 x 508 x 203 XLHS17650201 608 563 XLHZTMP7650
762 x 508 x 250 XLHS17650251 608 563 XLHZTMP7650
762 x 508 x 300 XLHS17650301 608 563 XLHZTMP7650
762 x 610 x 203 XLHS17660201 608 665 XLHZTMP7660
762 x 610 x 250 XLHS17660251 608 665 XLHZTMP7660
762 x 610 x 300 XLHS17660301 608 665 XLHZTMP7660
762 x 610 x 400 XLHS17660401 608 665 XLHZTMP7660
762 x 762 x 203 XLHS17676201 608 818 XLHZTMP7676
762 x 762 x 250 XLHS17676251 608 818 XLHZTMP7676
762 x 762 x 300 XLHS17676301 608 818 XLHZTMP7676
762 x 762 x 400 XLHS17676401 608 818 XLHZTMP7676
800 x 610 x 203 XLHS18060201 500 655 XLHZTMP8060
800 x 610 x 250 XLHS18060251 500 655 XLHZTMP8060
800 x 610 x 300 XLHS18060301 500 655 XLHZTMP8060
800 x 610 x 400 XLHS18060401 500 665 XLHZTMP8060
High performance, high reliability
enclosures for global applications
Cl. I, Div. 2, Groups A,B,C,D†
cULus to UL50 / C22.2 No. 94-M91

E
767www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
High performance, high reliability
enclosures for global applications
Cl. I, Div. 2, Groups A,B,C,D†
cULus to UL50 / C22.2 No. 94-M91
ATEX and IECEx Certified
GOST-R and GOST-K Certified
Type 3S, 4, 4X
IP66
Enclosure Size (mm) §
(H x W x D) Catalog Number Fixing Center Vertical (mm) Fixing Center Horizontal (mm)
Zinc Coated Steel
Mounting Plate Catalog
Number††
800 x 800 x 400 XLHS18080401  500 856 XLHZTMP8080
914 x 610 x 203 XLHS19060201 650 665 XLHZTMP9060
914 x 610 x 250 XLHS19060251 650 665 XLHZTMP9060
914 x 610 x 300 XLHS19060301 650 665 XLHZTMP9060
914 x 610 x 400 XLHS19060401  650 666 XLHZTMP9060
914 x 762 x 203 XLHS19076201 650 818 XLHZTMP9076
914 x 762 x 250 XLHS19076251 650 818 XLHZTMP9076
914 x 762 x 300 XLHS19076301 650 818 XLHZTMP9076
914 x 762 x 400 XLHS19076301 650 818 XLHZTMP9076
914 x 914 x 203 XLHS19090201 650 970 XLHZTMP9090
914 x 914 x 250 XLHS19090251 650 970 XLHZTMP9090
914 x 914 x 300 XLHS19090301 650 970 XLHZTMP9090
914 x 914 x 400 XLHS19090401  650 970 XLHZTMP9090
1000 x 610 x 203 XLHS110060201 700 665 XLHZTMP10060
1000 x 610 x 250 XLHS110060251 700 665 XLHZTMP10060
1000 x 610 x 300 XLHS110060301 700 665 XLHZTMP10060
1000 x 610 x 400 XLHS110060401  700 665 XLHZTMP10060
1000 x 800 x 203 XLHS11008020 700 856 XLHZTMP10080
1000 x 800 x 250 XLHS110080251 700 856 XLHZTMP10080
1000 x 800 x 300 XLHS110080301 700 856 XLHZTMP10080
1000 x 800 x 400 XLHS110080401 700 856 XLHZTMP10080
1000 x 1000 x 203 XLHS110010020 700 1056 XLHZTMP100100
1000 x 1000 x 250 XLHS1100100251 700 1056 XLHZTMP100100
1000 x 1000 x 300 XLHS1100100301 700 1056 XLHZTMP100100
1000 x 1000 x 400 XLHS1100100401  700 1056 XLHZTMP100100
1200 x 610 x 250 XLHS112060251 800 665 XLHZTMP12060
1200 x 610 x 300 XLHS112060301 800 665 XLHZTMP12060
1200 x 610 x 400 XLHS112060401  900 665 XLHZTMP12060
1200 x 800 x 250 XLHS112080251 800 856 XLHZTMP12080
1200 x 800 x 300 XLHS112080301 800 856 XLHZTMP12080
1200 x 800 x 400 XLHS112080401  900 856 XLHZTMP12080
1200 x 914 x 250 XLHS112090251 800 970 XLHZTMP12090
1200 x 914 x 300 XLHS112090301 800 970 XLHZTMP12090
1200 x 914 x 400 XLHS112090401  900 970 XLHZTMP12090
1200 x 1000 x 300 XLHS1120100301 800 1056 XLHZTMP120100
1200 x 1000 x 400 XLHS1120100401 900 1056 XLHZTMP120100
1200 x 1200 x 300 XLHS1120120301 800 1256 XLHZTMP120120
1200 x 1200 x 400 XLHS1120120401  900 1256 XLHZTMP120120
1524 x 914 x 300 XLHS115290301 1100 970 XLHZTMP15290
1524 x 914 x 400 XLHS115290401  1100 970 XLHZTMP15290
1600 x 1200 x 400 XLHS1160120401 1100 1256 XLHZTMP160120
*For a 304 stainless steel enclosure, change S1 to S2 in catalog number (i.e. XLVS10906051 becomes XLVS20906051).
For a RAL 7032 painted steel enclosure, change S1 to PS in catalog number (i.e. XLVS10906051 becomes XLVPS0906051).  Consult factory for other RAL colors
§ Enclosure sizes are H x W x D.  20 inch deep enclosures available - consult factory.
†See Options and Accessories pages for more information.
††Fits enclosures with both vertical or horizontal mounting feet.  For stainless steel or painted steel mounting plates, consult factory.
800 x 800 x 203 XLHS18080201 500 856 XLHZTMP8080
800 x 800 x 250 XLHS18080251 500 856 XLHZTMP8080
800 x 800 x 300 XLHS18080301 500 856 XLHZTMP8080
Ex-CELL Stainless Steel
and Painted Steel Enclosures
2E
2

Technical Specifications:
• Operating temperature: -20 to +60°C
Ordering Information:
Imperial Sizing (inches) Metric (mm) Mounting Plate
Catalog Number Height Width Depth Catalog Number Height Width Depth Catalog Number
XXL**544208* 54 42 8 XXL**14010020* 1371 1066 203 XXLHZTMP140100
XXL**604810* 60 48 10 XXL**15012025* 1524 1219 254 XXLHZTMP150120
XXL**606012* 60 60 12 XXL**15015030* 1524 1524 305 XXLHZTMP150150
XXL**726020* 72 60 20 XXL**18015050* 1830 1524 508 XXLHZTMP180150
XXL**727224* 72 72 24 XXL**18018060* 1830 1830 610 XXLHZTMP180180
XXL
Gangable Enclosures
Applications:
• Allows versatility for protecting larger electronics and